
Saskatchewan () -vs- UBC ()
1/14/2023 at UBC

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/14/2023
Start: 3:00PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 120
Location: UBC

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saskatchewan 0 0 0 0
UBC 3 1 2 6

SSK:
UBC: Ireland Perrott (2); Cassidy Rhodes (2); Mackenzie Kordic (1);
Joelle Fiala (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SSK UBC
1st 4:08 UBC Ireland Perrott Mackenzie Kordic, Madisyn Wiebe EV 0 1
1st 14:41 UBC Joelle Fiala Grace Elliott, SH 0 2
1st 16:32 UBC Cassidy Rhodes Hannah Koroll, EV 0 3
2nd 10:14 UBC Cassidy Rhodes Jacquelyn Fleming, Annalise Wong EV 0 4
3rd 4:46 UBC Mackenzie Kordic Cassidy Rhodes, Rylind MacKinnon EV 0 5
3rd 8:22 UBC Ireland Perrott Jacquelyn Fleming, Cassidy Rhodes PP 0 6

Saskatchewan Power Plays UBC Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:45 14:45 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 18:26 19:21 00:55 0 0 --

02:55 0 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:21 18:21 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 06:23 08:22 01:59 1 0 PPG
3rd 15:55 17:55 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 20:00 00:00 0 0 --

05:59 1 0 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UBC Rylind MacKinnon 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:45 PP
2nd SSK Brooklyn Stevely 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR 16:21 PP
3rd SSK Bronwyn Boucher 02:00 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD MINOR 6:23 PP
3rd SSK McKenna Bolger 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:55 PP
3rd UBC Joelle Fiala 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:26 PP
3rd SSK Kate Ball 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:21 PP



Individual
Saskatchewan 0

UBC 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 McKenna Bolger 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 - 1-2 0
6 Kendra Zuchotzki 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
9 Jasper Desmarais 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Brooklyn Stevely 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
11 Emily Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 0
12 Jessica Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Larissa Bohlken 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
15 Sara Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 0
16 Kara Kondrat 0 0 0 0 0 2 -4 - - 0
17 Meg Dyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
18 Jayde Cadieux 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
21 Kate Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
22 Kenzie Lausberg 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
23 Bronwyn Boucher 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
24 Kelsey Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Shelby Williamson 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
28 Sophie Lalor 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 0
29 Paris Oleksyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
30 Emma Backman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Colby Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 21 -25 0-0 4-8 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Kate Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Ashton Thorpe 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
11 Mia Bierd 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
12 Mackenzie Kordic 1 1 0 0 1 4 +2 - - 0
17 Madisyn Wiebe 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
19 Annalise Wong 0 1 0 0 0 2 +2 - - 0
20 Mya Healey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
21 Chanreet Bassi 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
22 Sophia Gaskell 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
23 Ireland Perrott 2 0 1 0 1 5 +1 - - 0
26 Grace Elliott 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
27 Hannah Koroll 0 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
28 Kailee Peppler 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0
35 Elise Hugens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Joelle Fiala 1 0 1 0 0 3 +1 - 1-2 0
55 Rylind MacKinnon 0 1 0 0 0 0 +3 - 1-2 0
74 Cassidy Rhodes 2 2 1 1 0 4 +3 - - 0
77 Olivia Buckley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Jacquelyn Fleming 0 2 0 0 0 0 +3 - - 0
94 Kennesha Miswaggon 0 0 0 0 0 2 +2 - - 0

Totals 6 10 3 1 2 34 25 0-0 2-4 0

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping UBC Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Emma Backman 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Colby Wilson L 60:00 6 0 13 9 6 28

Totals 6 0 13 9 6 28

UBC Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Kate Stuart 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Elise Hugens W 60:00 0 0 7 7 7 21

Totals 0 0 7 7 7 21

Saskatchewan Faceoffs UBC Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0

[04:08] GOAL by UBC Ireland Perrott (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mackenzie Kordic and Madisyn Wiebe, On ice for UBC:
Mackenzie Kordic; Madisyn Wiebe; Ireland Perrott; Rylind MacKinnon; Kennesha Miswaggon, On ice for SSK: Brooklyn
Stevely; Emily Holmes; Sara Kendall; Kara Kondrat; Kenzie Lausberg, goal number 8 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 1

0-1 [12:45] Penalty on Rylind MacKinnon UBC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP SSK [12:45] Start power play for SSK.

0-1 PP SSK

[14:41] GOAL by UBC Joelle Fiala (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Grace Elliott, On ice for UBC: Chanreet Bassi; Grace Elliott;
Kailee Peppler; Joelle Fiala, On ice for SSK: McKenna Bolger; Brooklyn Stevely; Kara Kondrat; Kenzie Lausberg; Shelby
Williamson, goal number 5 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 2

0-2 PP SSK [14:45] Rylind MacKinnon (UBC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SSK [14:45] End power play for SSK.

0-2

[16:32] GOAL by UBC Cassidy Rhodes, Assist by Hannah Koroll, On ice for UBC: Annalise Wong; Sophia Gaskell; Hannah
Koroll; Cassidy Rhodes; Jacquelyn Fleming, On ice for SSK: McKenna Bolger; Emily Holmes; Sara Kendall; Kara Kondrat;
Sophie Lalor, goal number 12 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 3

Period #2 Plays

0-3

[10:14] GOAL by UBC Cassidy Rhodes, Assist by Jacquelyn Fleming and Annalise Wong, On ice for UBC: Annalise Wong;
Rylind MacKinnon; Cassidy Rhodes; Jacquelyn Fleming; Kennesha Miswaggon, On ice for SSK: Kendra Zuchotzki; Jasper
Desmarais; Meg Dyer; Bronwyn Boucher; Paris Oleksyn, goal number 13 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 4

0-4 [16:21] Penalty on Brooklyn Stevely SSK 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
0-4 PP UBC [16:21] Start power play for UBC.
0-4 PP UBC [18:21] Brooklyn Stevely (SSK) penalty complete.
0-4 PP UBC [18:21] End power play for UBC.

Period #3 Plays

0-4

[04:46] GOAL by UBC Mackenzie Kordic, Assist by Cassidy Rhodes and Rylind MacKinnon, On ice for UBC: Ashton Thorpe;
Mackenzie Kordic; Kailee Peppler; Rylind MacKinnon; Cassidy Rhodes; Jacquelyn Fleming, On ice for SSK: McKenna Bolger;
Jessica Patterson; Larissa Bohlken; Kara Kondrat; Sophie Lalor, goal number 5 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 5

0-5 [06:23] Penalty on Bronwyn Boucher SSK 2 minutes for 2-MINUTE-HIT TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
0-5 PP UBC [06:23] Start power play for UBC.

0-5 PP UBC
[08:22] GOAL by UBC Ireland Perrott (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jacquelyn Fleming and Cassidy Rhodes, On ice for UBC: , On
ice for SSK: , goal number 9 for season.
Saskatchewan 0, UBC 6

0-6 PP UBC [08:22] Bronwyn Boucher (SSK) penalty complete.
0-6 PP UBC [08:22] End power play for UBC.
0-6 [15:55] Penalty on McKenna Bolger SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-6 PP UBC [15:55] Start power play for UBC.
0-6 PP UBC [17:55] McKenna Bolger (SSK) penalty complete.
0-6 PP UBC [17:55] End power play for UBC.
0-6 [18:26] Penalty on Joelle Fiala UBC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-6 PP SSK [18:26] Start power play for SSK.
0-6 PP SSK [19:21] Penalty on Kate Ball SSK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-6 PP SSK [19:21] End power play for SSK.
0-6 PP SSK [20:00] Joelle Fiala (UBC) penalty complete.
0-6 PP SSK [20:00] Start power play for UBC.
0-6 PP SSK [20:00] Kate Ball (SSK) penalty complete.
0-6 PP SSK [20:00] End power play for UBC.


